
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 

ALS FIRST RESPONDER AGREEMENT 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

CITY OF ST. PETERSBURG 

October 1, 2016 

PINELLAS COUNTY 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 

12490 Ulmerton Road 
Largo, Florida 33774 



Emergency Medical Services 
ALS First Responder Agreement 

Page 2 

ALS FIRST RESPONDER SERVICES AGREEMENT 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (0 Amendment No. 1 ") is made this$£1 

day of C(!Jt}CJi2- 2016 between, the CITY OF ST. PETERSBURG, a Florida 

municipal corporation ("Contractor") and the PINELLAS COUNTY EMERGENCY 

MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, a special district ("Authority"). 

In consideration of the mutual benefits set forth below, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Contractor currently contracts with the Authority to provide Advanced 

Life Support (ALS) First Responder Services. The Contractor and the 

Authority are currently parties to a contract whereby the Contractor 

provides Advanced Life Support (ALS) First Responder Services for 

the Authority, which contract is referred to herein as the "Agreement." 

2. Except as is otherwise set out herein, Contractor and Authority agree 

that upon approval by the respective Boards of Contractor and 

Authority and upon signing this Amendment No. 1, all terms of the 

Agreement will remain in full force and effect. 

3. The Authority funded and authorized ALS First Responder Units, listed 

as Appendix A, and the Annual Compensation for FY14-15, FY15-16 

and FY16-17, listed as Appendix B, are amended and attached 

hereto. All capital costs for Medic 1 and Medic 3 and personnel costs 

for Medic 3 ($419,470) will be paid from Contractor's EMS Fund 

balance in FY16-17. Annual Compensation for FY16-17 includes the 

personnel cost for Medic 1 only. In the event that the Agreement is 

extended pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, starting FY17-18, 

Medic 1 and Medic 3 personnel costs will be included in Annual 

Compensation. 



Emergency Medical Services 
ALS First Responder Agreement 

Page3 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto, by and through their undersigned authorized 

officers have ca~d this Amendment No. 1 to be executed on this ~r!f day of 

~!5~ , 2016. 

ATIEST: 
KENNETH BURKE, CLERK 

Countersigned: 

APPROVED MS Ta_;;__ AND FORM 
FOR CITY OF ST.~~RG ONLY: 

PINELLAS COUNTY EMERGENCY 
MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 
By and through its Board of County 
Commissioners 

by=.~~~~n~~----.,0,~~. ~~~~ ~~~ 

By: 

Office of the County Attorney 

CIT~ G,FLORI~ 

By: c .._, / , 
Print: ~ /J. t::4MAt I!..,. 

Title: (! • 

Attest: 



Appendix A 
ALS First Responder Units 

Contractor Authority Funded 

St. Petersburg Medic 1, Medic 3, 
Rescue 1, Rescue 3, 
Rescue 4, Rescue 5, 
Rescue 6, Rescue 7, 
Rescue 8, Rescue 9, 
Rescue 10, Rescue 11, 
Engine 12, Engine 13, 
Engine 14 

Emergency Medical Services 
ALS First Responder Agreement 

Page4 

Contractor Funded 

Engine 3, Engine 4, 
Engine 5, Engine 6, 
Engine 7, Engine 8, 
Engine 9, Engine 10, 
Engine 11 



. t 

Appendix 8 

Emergency Medical Services 
ALS First Responder Agreement 

Page 5 

Annual EMS First Responder Compensation 
for Fiscal Years 2014-2015, 2015-2016 and 2016-2017 

Annual Compensation for Fiscal Year 2014-2015 

Contractor FY 2014 - 2015 
Annual Compensation 

St. Petersbura $11,831,847.00 
St. Petersbura for East Hiahooint $ 603 348.00 

TOTAL $12,435, 195.00 

Annual Compensation for Fiscal Year 2015-2016 

Contractor FY 2015 - 2016 
Annual Compensation 

St. Petersbura $ 12,829,308.00 
St. Petersbura for East Hiahpoint $ 603 348.00 

TOTAL $ 13,432,656.00 

Annual Compensation for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 

Contractor FY 2016 - 2017 
Annual Compensation 

St. Petersbura $11,376,009.00 
St. Petersburg for East Hiahooint $ 603 348.00 

TOTAL $11,979,357.00 

Contractor's Projected Capital 

Fiscal Year Projected Capital 
2014-2015 2 - Rescues 
2015-2016 1 - Rescue, 2 - Staff 
2016-2017 3-Rescues 
2017-2018 2-Rescues 
2018-2019 1 - Rescue, 1 - Staff 


